

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2016**

Harsha Hemant Bhowad ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Jayesh Vyas for the petitioner.

Mr. Anoop Patil for respondent no. 4 SRA.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 3 State.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.
NOVEMBER 16, 2017**

P.C.:

Leave to amend the petition so as to add page no. 2 of the impugned order is granted. Proper pagination be done. List on 30.11.2017.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)