

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2016

Harsha Hemant Bhowad .....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 4 Others .....Respondent

Mr. Vipul Shukla i/by. Mr. Jayesh Ramesh Vyas for Petitioner.  
Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for State - Respondent Nos. 1  
and 3.

Mr. Anoop U Patil for Res No. 4.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

**DATE : 18th April, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, stand over  
as per CMIS date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**