

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.381 OF 2016

Harsha Hemant Bhowad .. Petitioner

vs

State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Siddharth Samantry a/w Mr.Sandeep Dhangar i/b Mr.Jayesh
R. Vyas for the Petitioner

Mr.Manish Upadhye, A.G.P. for the Respondent nos.1 and 3

Mr.Aniket A. Mukadam h/f Mr.Anoop U. Patil for the Respondent
no.4, SRA

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.J.
DATED: NOVEMBER 19, 2019**

P.C.

. Heard.

2 The learned counsel for the Respondent no.4 submits that they received information that Respondent no.5 Yashwant Sitaram Khairmode is no more.

3 The learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he requires two weeks time to take appropriate steps to bring legal heirs on record of deceased Respondent no.5. Same is permitted.

4 Matter to appear on board on 17.12.2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)