

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2016

Harsha Hemant Bhowad ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & 4 Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Kinjal Upadhyay i/b. Jayesh R. Vyas - Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Gore – AGP for the State respondent nos. 1 & 3.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY, 2020.

PC. :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Advocate Ms. Kinjal Upadhyay appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that respondent no. 5 is no more. It remains to take appropriate steps as per the earlier order dated 19th November, 2019. She submits that she requires further two weeks time to carry out the amendments. Time is permitted.
3. The matter to appear on board on 9th March, 2020.

[SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.]

[K. K. TATED, J.]