

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.381 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.381 OF 2016**

Harsha Hemant Bhowad ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and
Ors. ...Respondent

...

Ms Kinjal Upadhyay i/b. Mr. Jayesh R. Vyas for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rishabh Gugale i/b. Mr. Anoop Patil for the Respondent No.4.
Mr. S.P. Chavan for the Respondent No.5.
Mr. Manish Upadhyay for the Respondents -State.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED AND
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED : 9th MARCH, 2020.

P.C.:-

The Interim Application is taken out for bringing the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.5 on record. For the reasons stated in the Interim Application, it is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a). Amendment to be carried out within two weeks. Amended copy of the Petition be served upon the Respondents before the next date.

2. Learned Counsel Mr. S.P. Chavan, waives service on behalf of the newly added Respondent Nos.5(a) to 5(d).

3. The Interim Application stands disposed of. List the Petition on 30/03/2020.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)