

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 381 OF 2016**

Harsha Hemant Bhowad ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Malcolm Siganporia, i/b Jayesh Vyas, for the Petitioner.
Mr Himanshu Takke, AGP, for Respondents Nos. 1 & 3-State.
Mr Shashank Shubham, i/b Anoop U Patil, for Respondent No. 4-SRA.

**CORAM: G.S. Patel &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 15th November 2021

PC:-

1. At the request of the Respondent SRA, and since Mr Anoop Patil is unavailable today, list the matter on Monday, 22nd November 2021.
2. The amendment permitted in 2019 is to be carried out by Wednesday, 17th November 2021. In addition, we grant leave, without requiring any formal application, to include an averment that the Petitioner has demanded justice but justice has been denied.
3. Previous order, if any, to continue until next date.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2021.11.16
15:42:58 +0530

4. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)