

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.381 OF 2016

Harsha Hemant Bhowad

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Aditya Miskita a/w Ms.Kinjal Kakkad i/b. Mr.Jayesh R. Vyas,  
Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr.Himanshu Takke, AGP, for Respondents – State.

Ms.Anjali Ghuge, Advocate for Respondent No.2 – BMC / MCGM.

Mr.Anoop Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.4 – SRA.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner fairly states that the reliefs prayed for in this Petition are only claimed against the BMC and the Petition is of the year 2016.

2. **Remove from the Board.**

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)